

Dreamfolks Services Ltd.

#501, Tower-2, Fifth Floor, Worldmark Sector-65, Gurugram - 122018 Haryana, India | 0124-4037306 www.dreamfolks.in | info@dreamfolks.in CIN: L51909DL2008PLC177181

Date: July 17, 2023

Corporate Relationship Department	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
BSE Limited	Exchange plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla
P, J. Tower, Dalal Street,	Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400001	Mumbai- 400051
Scrip Code: 543591	Script Symbol: DREAMFOLKS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015- Resignation of an Independent Director

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") and other applicable provisions, we wish to inform that Ms. Aditi Balbir (DIN: 03271132), Independent Director of the Company resigned from her position due to personal reasons with immediate effect vide her letter dated July 17, 2023.

We further confirm that as communicated by her there is no other material reason for her resignation other than those provided above.

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/ CFO /CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015, are as follows:

Reason for change	Resignation as Independent Director of the Company, due to personal reason
Date of Cessation	July 17, 2023
Brief Profile Disclosure of relationship between directors (in case appointment of a director)	Not Applicable
Names of listed entities in which the resigning director holds directorships, indicating the category of directorship and	NIL Services

membership	ship of	board
committees, if	tees, if any	

Copy of such resignation letter is also enclosed herewith.

Thanking You

For Dreamfolks Services Limited

Rangoli Agarwal

Rangoli Agarwal O (1950) (19

Encl:A/a

Date: 17th July, 2023

To,

The Board of Directors

Dreamfolks Services Limited

22 DDA Flats, Panchsheel Park, Shivalik Road, New Delhi, 110017

Sub: Resignation from the Board of Directors

Dear Sir / Madam

Due to certain emerging unavoidable personal situations, I hereby tender my resignation from the Independent Directorship of the Company with immediate effect. Kindly accept this resignation letter as Independent Director of the Company including the board committees and relive me from my duties with effect from 17th July, 2023.

Also, I confirm that there is no material reason for my resignation other than as stated above.

Further, I thank the board of directors for my association during my tenure as an Independent Director of the Company.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this resignation letter and arrange to submit the necessary forms with the office of Registrar of Companies and Stock Exchange to that effect confirm that there are no other material reasons for my resignation other than the one mentioned above.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

Aditi Balbir

DIN:03271132